
5/10/2019 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - M-1980-244, CC&V ADR 2 Spill

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5f09c8c280&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1633082066652674837%7Cmsg-f%3A16330820666526… 1/2

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

M-1980-244, CC&V ADR 2 Spill 
1 message

Katie Dehlin <Katie.Blake@newmont.com> Thu, May 9, 2019 at 1:00 PM
To: "Cazier - DNR, Tim" <tim.cazier@state.co.us>
Cc: Justin Raglin <Justin.Raglin@newmont.com>, Justin Bills <Justin.Bills@newmont.com>, Linda White
<Linda.White@newmont.com>, "michaela.cunningham@state.co.us" <michaela.cunningham@state.co.us>, "Elliott Russell -
DNR (elliott.russell@state.co.us)" <elliott.russell@state.co.us>, "patrick.lennberg@state.co.us"
<patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Hi Tim,

 

Yesterday afternoon at 4:30 pm a 2,000-gallon barren solution spill occurred on the liner at CC&V’s ADR 2 Facility.  The
spill occurred when a barren solution pump malfunctioned, causing the barren solution tank to fill faster than the
remaining pumps could pull solution out of the tank and up to the leach pad. CC&V personnel quickly addressed the
problem with the pumps to balance flow across the plant. All solution remained on the liner and quickly reported to the
PSSA.

 

Please contact me if you have any questions.

 

 

Thanks, Katie

 

 

Katie Blake

Senior Environmental Coordinator

Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Co.

 

T 719.689.4048

M 719.237.3442 
 
www.newmontgoldcorp.com 
 
Newmont Goldcorp 
Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Co.

100 North 3rd Street

Victor, CO 80860

http://www.newmontgoldcorp.com/
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Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

 


